PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT
As Of August 31, 2021

PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity

Total Operational Percent
Institution Bed of
Institution Population Capacity Capacity

Albion (ALB) 2,096 2,223 94.3
Benner Township (BEN) 1,855 2,158 86.0
Cambridge Springs (CBS) 881 1,068 82.5
Camp Hill (CAM) 2,343 3,002 78.0
Chester (CHS) 1,069 1,183 90.4

I Coal Township (COA) 1,691 2,307 73.3
N  Dallas (DAL) 1,537 2,102 73.1
S Fayette (FYT) 1,866 2,162 86.3
T Forest (FRS) 2,278 2,361 96.5
I Frackville (FRA) 1,002 1,044 96.0
T Greene (GRN) 1,691 1,880 89.9
U Houtzdale (HOU) 2,309 2,378 97.1
T Huntingdon (HUN) 1,734 2,129 81.4
I Laurel Highlands (LAU) 905 1,181 76.6
O  Mahanoy (MAH) 2,177 2,306 94.4
N Mercer (MER) 1,005 1,271 79.1
S Muncy (MUN) 983 1,464 67.1
Phoenix (PHX) 2,869 3,267 87.8

Pine Grove (PNG) 932 1,050 88.8
Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 365 618 59.1
Rockview (ROC) 1,456 1,965 74.1
Smithfield (SMI) 1,263 1,334 94.7
Somerset (SMR) 1,937 2,202 88.0
Waymart (WAM) 719 1,027 70.0

DOC Institution Total 36,963 43,682 84.6
CCC** - Eastern 56 56 100.0
CCC's  CCC** - Central 168 168 100.0
CCC** - Western 132 132 100.0
CCF**-Eastern 84 84 100.0
CCF's CCF**-Central 81 81 100.0
CCF**-Western 244 244 100.0
Federal Federal Prisons 4 4 100.0
Reprieve Inmates 3 N/A N/A

DOC Jurisdiction Total* 37,735 44,451 84.9
Parolees in Center*** 1,279 - -

Total Residential Population 39,014 - -

Note: Monthly capacity is reviewed and approved by the Office of Population Management

** All CCC and CCF numbers includes SIP and PV Center cases

*#% Parolees in Center includes halfway back

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics As Of August 31, 2021



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

General

Institution Population
ALB 1,748
BEN 1,525
CBS 736
CAM 1,294
CHS 708
COA 1,538
DAL 1,284
FYT 1,505
FRS 1,971
FRA 935
GRN 1,427
HOU 1,979
HUN 1,493
LAU 520
MAH 1,926
MER 938
MUN 691
PHX 2,371
PNG 838
QUE 365
ROC 1,217
SMI 1,212
SMR 1,669
WAM* 590
CCC - Eastern 56
CCC - Central 168
CCC - Western 132
CCF-Eastern 84
CCF-Central 81
CCF-Western 244
Federal Prisons -
In County Jail -
DOC Jurisdiction Total 31,245
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Physically Present Population Breakdown
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PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary

DOC In Authorized Total Total
Physically Local Temporary Reprieve DOC
Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Population Population
ALB 2,074 0 22 0 2,096
BEN 1,842 0 13 0 1,855
CBS 875 0 6 0 881
CAM 2,305 2 36 0 2,343
CHS 1,062 1 0 1,069
COA 1,683 0 0 1,691
DAL 1,527 2 0 1,537
FYT 1,847 2 17 0 1,866
FRS 2,269 0 0 2,278
FRA 993 0 0 1,002
GRN 1,675 0 16 0 1,691
HOU 2,299 2 8 0 2,309
HUN 1,724 0 10 0 1,734
LAU 902 0 3 0 905
MAH 2,156 2 19 1 2,178
MER 1,000 0 5 0 1,005
MUN 971 2 10 0 983
PHX 2,839 5 25 1 2,870
PNG 917 0 15 0 932
QUE 365 0 0 365
ROC 1,449 0 7 1 1,457
SMI 1,252 0 11 0 1,263
SMR 1,920 3 14 0 1,937
WAM 709 2 8 0 719
CCC - Eastern 56 -- - - 56
CCC - Central 168 -- -- -- 168
CCC - Western 132 -- - - 132
CCF-Eastern 84 -- - - 84
CCF-Central 81 -- - - 81
CCF-Western 244 -- - - 244
Federal Prisons - - - - 4
Reprieve Population - - - 3 3
DOC Jurisdiction Total 37,420 23 285 3 37,735
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Institution
ALB
BEN
CBS
CAM
CHS
COA
DAL
FYT
FRS
FRA
GRN
HOU
HUN
LAU
MAH
MER
MUN
PHX
PNG
QUE
RET
ROC
SMI
SMR
WAM
SCI Custody Total
CCC - Eastern
CCC - Central
CCC - Western
CCC Total
Contract Facilities
Federal Prisons
Reprieve Population
DOC Jurisdiction Total
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PA DOC POPULATION CHANGE

Current = One Month One Month One Year
Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior
2,096 2,124 -28 2,233
1,855 1,890 -35 1,982
881 882 -1 995
2,343 2,312 31 2,225
1,069 1,046 23 997
1,691 1,754 -63 2,235
1,537 1,480 57 2,113
1,866 1,898 -32 1,973
2,278 2,271 7 2,371
1,002 1,037 -35 1,045
1,691 1,665 26 1,702
2,309 2,317 -8 2,445
1,734 1,705 29 1,774
905 805 100 946
2,178 2,193 -15 2,317
1,005 1,020 -15 1,324
983 988 -5 1,106
2,870 2,952 -82 2,807
932 927 5 1,026
365 340 25 466
_ _ 0 _

1,457 1,401 56 1,686
1,263 1,277 -14 1,355
1,937 1,962 -25 2,265
719 737 -18 1,067
36,966 36,983 -17 40,455
56 59 -3 98

168 140 28 257
132 119 13 149
356 318 38 504
409 411 -2 196

4 4 0 5
3 3 0 129
37,735 37,716 19 41,160

Note: Current Month Population includes reprieves for each institution.

Note: Prior year Population includes inmates in county jails.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics

One Year

Increase/Decrease
-137

-127

-114

118

72

-544

-576

-107

One Year

% Change
-6.1
-6.4

-11.5
5.3
7.2

-24.3

-27.3

-5.4
-3.9
-4.1
-0.6
-5.6
-2.3
-4.3
-6.0

-24.1

-11.1
2.2

-9.2

-21.7
0.0

-13.6

-6.8
-14.5
-32.6
-8.6

-42.9

-34.6

-114

-29.4

108.7

-20.0

-97.7

-8.3

As Of August 31, 2021



